502227583 02/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gert-Ove WAHLSTROEM	08/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volvo Lastvagnar AB	
Street Address:	SE-405 08	
City:	Goeteborg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12731461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9149415644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com

Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73562

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 1

source=73562-AssignmentWAHLSTROM#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 029793 FRAME: 0788

File No.: 73562 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Gert-Ove WAHLSTRÖM, a citizen of SWEDEN, located (residing) at: Askims Sörgårdsväg 138, 43644 Askim, SWEDEN; has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: *EXHAUST GAS-TREATING DEVICE* and corresponding to DE 10 2009 014 433.1 for which he/she is about to make/ has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, WHEREAS, Volvo Lastvagnar AB, located and doing business at: SE-405 08 Göteborg, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

into this assignment, if none	is indicated on that date of our execution of this assignment.
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>22</u> day of , 2012.
	Gert-Ove WAHLSTRÖM
In the presence of:	
L Wall Erica Wallander	
Erica Wallander	Lucas Megas

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227

PATENT REEL: 029793 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 02/12/2013